

Parks & Recreation Board

Friday, December 22nd, 2023 at 12:30 p.m.

Meetings are held at the Flynn Building 416 Broadway St., Townsend Agendas, Documents, Official Meeting Minutes and Videos of the Parks & Recreation Board are available and at https://www.broadwatercountymt.com

Working meetings will be posted on the website but will not be recorded.

Official agendas are posted in the Courthouse ($1^{\rm st}$ floor bulletin board) and in the window of the Flynn Building.

Working Board Meeting Agenda

December 22nd, 12:30 p.m.

1. Holloway Park working meeting; placement and installation of picnic tables

Public comment period will be at the beginning of each meeting. Mail & Items for Discussion and/or signature may occur as time allows during the meeting. Issues and times are subject to change. *Presiding Member: Parks & Recreation Chairman or Jurisdictional Chair person. Presiding member presents the procedures to be used for the hearing and will entertain a motion for approval, conditional approval, or denial. A motion requires a quorum of the Parks & Recreation Board and/or perspective Jurisdictional Area(s).